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ADVOCACY
what is your child or children doing for school this year? Remote learning only, with
all classes conducted online? In-person learning only, with all classes conducted in

classrooms?_A "hybrid" school model, with classes online some days and in classrooms? Or
something else?

All Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/
Reg White Black GoP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Rethe Tearning only 100% 28%  25% 46% 26% 30% 29% 24% 30% 31%
online
In person learning 100% in  13% 13% 16% 17% 14% 9% 15% 8% 23%
the classroom

Hybrid learning, part 18%  18% 21% 18% 19% 18% 19%  20% 12%
online part in person

Something else 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Ihd?H't have school age 39% 43% 16% 37% 36% 43% 40%  42% 32%
children

Many experts say they are seeing increased emotional trauma, higher anxiety levels, and more
stress among students from child abuse and neglect, unemployment, and loss of Tife stemming
from the impact of the pandemic itself and increased social isolation. How concerned are you
about the social and emotional health of children and young people?

A1l Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Very concerned 45%  43%  66% 35% 58% 44%  35%  57% 35%
Somewhat concerned 44%  46%  28% 49% 33% 49% 49%  37% 50%
Not very concerned 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 3% 11% 6% 9%
Not concerned at all 3% 3% - 5% - 4% 5% *% 5%
TOTAL CONCERNED 89% 89% 94% 84% 91% 93% 84% 94% 85%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 11% 11% 6% 16% 9% 7% 16% 6% 15%
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How much of a role should schools play in addressing students' social and emotional
issues?

All Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/
Reg White Black GoP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Schools should play a 29%  27% 46% 22% 41% 25% 18% @ 39% 25%

strong role in addressing

students' social and

emotional 1issues

Schools should play some 48%  49%  43% 49% 48% 49% 47%  45% 57%
role in addressing

students' social and

emotional 1issues

Schools should play a 18%  19% 9% 25% 10% 19% 25%  15% 12%
minor role in addressing

students' social and

emotional 1issues

Schools should play no 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 8% 9% 1% 6%
role at all in addressing

students' social and

emotional 1issues

Many schools are moving to promote "social _and emotional learning" in addition to_academic
instruction. How much do you support schools focusing more on social and emotional Tearning
for their students?

A1l Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/
Reg White Black GOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
I strongly support schools 33% 29% 56% 23% 47% 31% 20% 45% 30%
focusing on social and
emotional Tlearning
I somewhat support schools  46% 50% 31% 46% 45% 48% 45%  45% 50%
focusing on social and
emotional learning
I am somewhat opposed to 13%  13%  12% 18% 7% 13%  16% 8% 18%
schools focusing on social
and emotional learning
I am strongly opposed to 8% 8% 1% 14% 1% 8%  18% 2% 2%
schools focusing on social
and emotional learning
TOTAL SUPPORT 79% 79% 87% 68% 92% 80% 65% 90% 80%
TOTAL OPPOSE 21% 21% 13% 32% 8% 20% 35% 10% 20%
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How would you rate the job each of the following is doin? in keeping students safe at
school and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic:
President Donald Trump

Al Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 17%  17% 8% 34% 4% 9%  38% 2% 9%
Good 26%  28%  10% 47% 1% 24%  49% 1% 36%
Not so good 13% 13% 24% 10% 14% 16%  11%  12% 20%
Poor 45%  43% 58% 9% 80% 51% 2% 85% 34%
TOTAL GOOD 42% 45% 18% 81% 5% 33% 87% 3% 46%
TOTAL POOR 58% 55% 82% 19% 95% 67% 13% 97% 54%

How would you rate the job each of the following is doing in keeping students safe at school
and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic: Democrats in
congress

All Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GoOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 12% 9% 34% 3% 29% 7% 3% 22% 7%
Good 34%  34% 36% 12% 57% 39% 11% 57% 31%
Not so good 30% 31% 18% 43% 11% 31% 39%  19% 32%
Poor 24%  26%  12% 42% 3% 23% 47% 2% 31%
TOTAL GOOD 47% 44% 71% 15% 86% 46% 14% 79% 38%
TOTAL POOR 53% 56% 29% 85% 14% 54% 86% 21% 62%

How would you rate the job each of the following is doing in keeping students safe at _school
and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic: Republicans in
congress

A1l Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 12%  11% 8% 26% 2% 4% 26% 2% 7%
Good 30%  31% 21% 51% 6% 27%  53% 7% 36%
Not so good 26%  25% 35% 18% 33% 27% 16%  32% 29%
Poor 33%  32%  35% 5% 58% 42% 5%  59% 28%
TOTAL GOOD 41% 42% 30% 77% 8% 31% 79% 9% 43%
TOTAL POOR 59% 58% 70% 23% 92% 69% 21% 91% 57%
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How would you rate the job each of the following is doin? in keeping students safe at
school and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic: State
government

Al Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GoOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 7% 5% 16% 4% 12% 6% 5%  10% 6%
Good 44%  45%  42% 39% 52% 42% 33%  53% 45%
Not so good 32%  33%  32% 36% 28% 31% 35% @ 29% 32%
Poor 16%  17% 10% 21% 7% 20% 27% 8% 17%
TOTAL GOOD 51% 50% 58% 43% 64% 48% 38% 63% 52%
TOTAL POOR 49% 50% 42% 57% 36% 52% 62% 37% 48%

How would you rate the job each of the following is doing in keeping students safe at school
gnd providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic: Local school
istricts

All Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GoP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 11% 10% 19% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10%
Good 58% 60% 40% 57% 60% 57% 54%  62% 57%
Not so good 24%  23%  30% 22% 24% 26% 21% @ 24% 28%
Poor 7% 6% 11% 9% 5% 6% 11% 4% 5%
TOTAL GOOD 69% 70% 59% 69% 71% 68% 68% 72% 67%
TOTAL POOR 31 30% 41% 31% 29% 32% 32% 28% 33%

How would you rate the job each of the following is doing in keeping students safe at school
and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic: Principals and
superintendents

A1l Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 14%  13% 22% 13% 12% 18% 14%  15% 12%
Good 56% 58% 43% 56% 58% 53% 52% 63% 48%
Not so good 23%  23% 27% 21% 24% 24% 23% 19% 31%
Poor 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 6% 11% 4% 9%
TOTAL GOOD 70% 70% 65% 69% 71% 70% 66% 78% 60%
TOTAL POOR 30% 30% 35% 31% 29% 30% 34% 22% 40%
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How would you rate the job each of the following is dojn? in keeping students safe at
school and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic:
Teachers' unions

Al Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GoOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 11% 9% 20% 5% 18% 12% 6%  18% 5%
Good 48%  48%  50% 37% 59% 50% 34%  59% 52%
Not so good 27%  27% 21% 35% 19% 24% 31% 19% 32%
Poor 15%  16% 9% 23% 5% 14% 29% 4% 11%
TOTAL GOOD 59% 57% 69% 41% 76% 62% 40% 77% 57%
TOTAL POOR 41% 43% 31% 59% 24% 38% 60% 23% 43%

How would you rate the job each of the following is doing in keeping students safe at school
and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic: Rank and file
classroom teachers

All Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GoP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 23% 23% 16% 18% 25% 26% 16%  32% 16%
Good 56% 58% 51% 57% 56% 55% 55% 53% 64%
Not so good 15% 14% 23% 18% 13% 14% 20% 11% 15%
Poor 6% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5%
TOTAL GOOD 79% 81% 68% 75% 82% 81% 71%  85% 80%
TOTAL POOR 21% 19% 32% 25% 18% 19% 29% 15% 20%

How would you rate the job each of the following is doing in keeping students safe at school
and providing them with the best education possible during the pandemic: Colleges and
universities

A1l Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Excellent 9% 7% 15% 7% 8% 11%  10% 9% 3%
Good 46%  48%  44% 48% 49% 40%  43%  46% 53%
Not so good 34%  34%  32% 32% 36% 36% 33% 38% 29%
Poor 11%  11% 9% 12% 8% 12%  15% 7% 14%
TOTAL GOOD 55% 54% 59% 56% 56% 52% 53% 55% 57%
TOTAL POOR 45% 46% A1% 44% 44% 48% AT7%  A45% 43%
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Please indicate how much you support the following positions on charter school:
Expanding access to public charter schools, but increasing tougher accountability
rules in place to make sure charter schools are putting students' needs first.

Al Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GoOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Strongly support 29%  27%  40% 25% 28% 33% 29%  30% 23%
Somewhat support 37%  37%  26% 45% 32% 32% 40% @ 32% 41%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 20% 11% 14% 11% 10% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 9% 4%
TOTAL SUPPORT 65% 64% 66% 69% 60% 65% 69% 62% 64%
TOTAL OPPOSE 19% 18% 26% 16% 23% 19% 17% 21% 20%
Don't know 16% 17% 9% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16%

Please indicate how much you suEport the following positions on charter school: Expanding
access to more options within the public-school system, including magnet schools, career
academies, and public charter schools.

Al Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/

Reg White Black GoOP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Strongly support 24%  23%  41% 24% 23% 24%  28%  25% 15%
Somewhat support 39%  38%  33% 43% 35% 38% 39% 37% 42%
Somewhat oppose 12%  13% 14% 10% 14% 14% 9%  11% 23%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2%
TOTAL SUPPORT 63% 61% 74% 67% 58% 62% 67% 61% 57%
TOTAL OPPOSE 17% 18% 17% 14% 21% 18% 15% 17% 25%
pon't know 20%  21% 8% 18% 21% 21% 18% 22% 19%
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Republicans plan on voting on a new Supreme Court Justice before the election. The
addition of another conservative judge could put future rulings on healthcare, DACA,
and voting rights in Eeopardy. If Trump and the Senate replace Ginsburﬁ's vacancy with a new
justice, will that make you more Tikely to support Trump or Biden in the presidential

election?
A1l Ind/ Cert Cert Undec/
Reg White Black GoP Dem Oth Trump Biden Lean
Much more 1likely to 21% 23% 10% 48% 3% 8% 51% 1% 12%
support Trump
Somewhat more 1likely to 8% 8 13% 12% 3% 9% 8% 3% 22%
support Trump
Much more Tikely to 30%  30% 41% 5% 62% 29% 2%  60% 17%
support Biden
Somewhat more likely to 7% 6% 17% 1% 13% 9% - 11% 9%

support Biden

TOTAL LIKELY SUPPORT TRUMP  30% 30% 23% 60% 6% 17% 59% 4% 34%
TOTAL LIKELY SUPPORT BIDEN 37% 35% 58% 6% 75% 38% 2%  71% 26%
will have no impact on my 33%  35%  19% 34% 20% 45% 39% @ 25% 40%
vote
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